09.10.11
11.10.11
12.10.11
15.10.11
16.10.11
16.10.11
19.10.11
22.10.11
22.10.11
22.10.11
22.10.11
23.10.11
23.10.11
25.10.11
26.10.11
26.10.11
27.10.11
28.10.11
29.10.11
29.10.11
30.10.11
04.11.11
05.11.11
05.11.11
06.11.11
08.11.11
08.11.11
09.11.11
11.11.11
11.11.11
12.11.11
12.11.11
12.11.11
12.11.11
16.11.11
18.11.11
19.11.11
19.11.11
20.11.11
20.11.11
20.11.11
23.11.11
26.11.11
26.11.11
26.11.11
27.11.11
27.11.11
27.11.11
02.12.11
03.12.11
03.12.11
03.12.11
04.12.11
04.12.11
06.12.11
09.12.11
10.12.11
10.12.11
10.12.11
11.12.11
13.12.11

HC Chiasso

HC Pregassona Red Fox
Varese Killer Bees
HC Blenio

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Ascona

HC Vallemaggia

HC Chiasso

HC Cramosina

HC Vallemaggia

HC Lodrino

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Nivo

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Cramosina
Varese Killer Bees
HC Locarno

Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Blenio

HC Lodrino

HC Locarno

HC Cramosina

HC Vallemaggia
Varese Killer Bees
HC Chiasso

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Nivo

HC Ascona
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Ceresio

HC Chiasso

HC Cramosina
Varese Killer Bees
HC Vallemaggia
Varese Killer Bees
HC Nivo

HC Blenio

HC Ascona

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Nivo

HC Locarno

Varese Killer Bees
HC Lodrino

HC Blenio

HC Vallemaggia

HC Chiasso

HC Cramosina

HC Locarno
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Ceresio

HC Ascona

HC Vallemaggia

HC Nivo

HC Locarno

HC Blenio

Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Vallemaggia
HC Lodrino

HC Blenio

HC Lodrino

Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Vallemaggia
HC Blenio

HC Ceresio

HC Ceresio

HC Lodrino
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Cramosina
HC Blenio

Varese Killer Bees
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Ceresio

HC Locarno

HC Ascona

HC Cramosina
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Chiasso

HC Ceresio

HC Nivo

HC Cramosina
HC Chiasso

HC Nivo

HC Lodrino

HC Blenio

Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Locarno
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Ceresio

HC Chiasso

HC Blenio

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Nivo

HC Ascona

HC Lodrino

HC Locarno

HC Ascona

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Lodrino

HC Vallemaggia
HC Chiasso

HC Cramosina
Varese Killer Bees
HC Vallemaggia
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Locarno

HC Nivo

HC Ceresio

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Ascona

HC Chiasso

HC Cramosina

HC Blenio

HC Pregassona Red Fox
Varese Killer Bees
HC Lodrino

HC Nivo

HC Cramosina
HC Chiasso

HC Nivo

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Ascona

HC Ceresio
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7
6
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19 (1:5,2:3,3:1)

17:0 (3:0,6:0,8:0)

6
2
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:12 (0:4,1:3,3:5)

10:1 (3:1,6:0,1:0)
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13 (2:1,2:2,5:0)
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16 (0:2,2:2,0:2)
:11 (1:3,0:1,0:7)
:2 (3:2,1:0,0:0)
:0 (1:0,3:0,2:0)
:3(1:1,3:0,1:2)
11 (3:1,3:0,1:0)
:1(1:0,1:1,3:0)
:3 (5:2,3:0,0:1)
:1 (0:1,6:0,1:0)

11:4 (5:1,4:1,2:2)
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16 (1:2,2:1,1:3)
16 (0:2,1:3,1:1)
12 (2:1,3:1,3:0)
:8 (1:2,0:2,0:4)
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:8 (1:2,3:2,4:4,1:0)
14 (2:2,2:0,2:2)
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12 (1:1,2:0,3:1)
:2 (5:0,3:1,0:1)
:8 (0:2,1:3,1:3)
:15 (3:9,1:2,1:4)
:5 (2:2,3:2,4:1)
:10 (1:4,1:2,0:4)
112 (2:7,1:3,0:2)
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14 (2:1,1:1,3:2)



14.12.11
15.12.11
17.12.11
17.12.11
18.12.11
18.12.11
20.12.11
22.12.11
22.12.11
30.12.11
03.01.12
06.01.12
06.01.12
07.01.12
07.01.12
08.01.12
10.01.12
13.01.12
13.01.12
14.01.12
14.01.12
14.01.12
15.01.12
15.01.12
18.01.12
19.01.12
21.01.12
22.01.12
22.01.12
24.01.12
25.01.12
27.01.12
27.01.12
28.01.12
28.01.12
29.01.12
29.01.12
29.01.12
31.01.12
31.01.12
01.02.12
01.02.12
02.02.12
04.02.12
04.02.12
04.02.12
04.02.12
05.02.12
05.02.12
07.02.12
08.02.12
08.02.12
09.02.12
09.02.12
10.02.12
10.02.12
11.02.12
11.02.12
12.02.12
12.02.12
13.02.12

Varese Killer Bees
HC Locarno

HC Lodrino

HC Nivo

HC Cramosina

HC Ascona

HC Ceresio

HC Locarno

HC Chiasso

HC Lodrino

HC Lodrino
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Ceresio

HC Blenio

HC Ascona

HC Chiasso

HC Ceresio

HC Nivo

HC Ceresio

HC Cramosina

HC Vallemaggia

HC Ascona

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Blenio

HC Cramosina

HC Locarno

HC Ascona

HC Blenio

HC Locarno

HC Nivo

Varese Killer Bees
HC Ceresio
Ass.Sp. Osco
Varese Killer Bees
HC Vallemaggia
HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Chiasso

Varese Killer Bees
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Ceresio

HC Cramosina
Varese Killer Bees
HC Lodrino

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Lodrino

HC Blenio

HC Ascona

HC Nivo

HC Locarno

HC Ceresio

HC Cramosina

HC Vallemaggia
HC Locarno

HC Chiasso

Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Ceresio

HC Nivo

HC Ascona

HC Lodrino

HC Pregassona Red Fox
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Pregassona Red Fox
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Locarno

HC Vallemaggia

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Ascona

HC Cramosina
Varese Killer Bees
HC Vallemaggia
HC Blenio

HC Vallemaggia
HC Lodrino

HC Chiasso

HC Nivo

HC Lodrino

Varese Killer Bees
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Locarno

HC Blenio

Varese Killer Bees
HC Locarno

HC Ascona

Varese Killer Bees
HC Chiasso

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Ceresio

HC Vallemaggia
HC Chiasso

HC Lodrino

HC Locarno

HC Nivo

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Blenio

HC Lodrino

HC Nivo

HC Ascona

HC Cramosina

HC Ascona

HC Vallemaggia
HC Locarno

HC Nivo

HC Cramosina

HC Ceresio

Varese Killer Bees
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Cramosina

HC Chiasso

HC Vallemaggia
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Nivo

HC Ascona

HC Blenio

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Lodrino

HC Chiasso

HC Vallemaggia
Varese Killer Bees
HC Locarno

HC Vallemaggia
Varese Killer Bees
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0:9 (0:1,0:5,0:3)
14:1 (3:0,6:1,5:0)
12 (3:1,0:0,1:1)
:4 (0:2,1:0,0:2)
16 (2:2,1:0,1:4)
:11 (0:2,3:3,2:6)
17 (2:2,0:3,0:2)
19 (3:2,0:2,2:5)
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1:11 (0:3,1:5,0:3)
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6:12 (2:0,2:9,2:3)
3:11 (0:3,2:4,1:4)
18:2 (5:0,10:1,3:1)
14 (4:2,2:0,3:2)
:1 (2:0,1:0,0:1)
17 (2:3,0:2,1:2)
:0 (Forfait, Sieg Heim)
16 (2:3,2:3,4:0)
16 (2:2,2:3,2:1,1:0)
19 (0:4,2:3,1:2)
4:3 (0:1,3:0,1:2)
3:6 (1:1,2:2,0:3)
2:4 (1:1,0:2,1:1)
15:1 (2:1,4:0,9:0)
4:3 (2:3,2:0,0:0)
6:13 (2:5,2:2,2:6)
6:3 (1:1,1:2,4:0)
0:10 (0:4,0:5,0:1)
2:3(0:1,2:2,0:0)
6:5 (2:1,2:3,2:1)
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2:5(2:2,0:2,0:1)
10:5 (3:1,1:3,6:1)
4:7 (0:2,2:4,2:1)
4:3(0:1,2:1,1:1,1:0)
8:3 (1:1,7:1,0:1)
2:5(1:2,1:1,0:2)
10:2 (0:0,6:1,4:1)
17:2 (4:1,8:0,5:1)
4:2 (0:2,3:0,1:0)
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1:5 (0:1,0:2,1:2)
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14.02.12
14.02.12
15.02.12
15.02.12
16.02.12
18.02.12
18.02.12
18.02.12
19.02.12
21.02.12

HC Blenio
Ass.Sp. Osco
HC Cramosina

HC Pregassona Red Fox

HC Chiasso

HC Vallemaggia

HC Nivo

HC Ascona
HC Chiasso
HC Ceresio

HC Ascona

HC Locarno

HC Ceresio
Varese Killer Bees
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Ceresio

HC Blenio

HC Lodrino

HC Cramosina
HC Blenio

Rangliste 3. Liga, OS / Ost, Gruppe 1A

Rang

© 0N O~ WDN PR

ol
N RO

Team

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Nivo

HC Ascona
Varese Killer Bees
HC Cramosina

HC Vallemaggia
HC Ceresio
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Chiasso

HC Locarno

HC Blenio

HC Lodrino

Spiele Sieg. Sieg.+
22 19
22 19
22 15
21 15
22 15
22 10
22 10
22 8
22 8
22 3
21 2
22 2

Topscorer 3. Liga, OS / Ost, Gruppe 1A

Spieler

Damiano Piccoli

Paolo Angeloni

Fabiano

Adami

Simone Azzali

Michele Bizzozero

Guido Bizzozero

Mattia Fossati

Alex Dolci
Christian Cetti

Roberto

Coduri

Marco Rizzo

Aaron Azzali

Cristian

Inselmini

Derek Toletti

Ivan Scalvini

Team

HC Cramosina

HC Ascona

HC Ascona

HC Cramosina

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Chiasso

HC Chiasso

HC Chiasso

HC Cramosina

Varese Killer Bees

HC Cramosina

HC Vallemaggia

Varese Killer Bees

HC Nivo

O 0O O0OONEFEPPEPOOOOPR

3:14 (0:3,1:5,2:6)
8:2 (4:0,1:1,3:1)
2:6 (0:0,1:3,1:3)
9:4 (3:0,2:1,4:3)
5:8 (3:2,1:4,1:2)
8:4 (2:2,1:1,5:1)
11:2 (3:1,2:0,6:1)
21:3 (7:1,7:1,7:1)
5:13 (4:5,1:3,0:5)
5:3 (2:2,0:1,3:0)

Nied.+ Nied. Tore

156

N O OONDN

10
11
12
13
18
19
20

O OoOoOFr P OOFr OO0OFr PFrOo

71

Spiele Tore Assists
21 38 42
22 50 25
21 31 36
16 23 21
17 19 23
22 20 21
18 16 25
14 27 11
22 21 17
19 21 16
19 22 14
15 14 21
21 19 14
14 14 19
20 21 11

170:
176:
115:
178:
110:
120:
106:
136:

67:

66:

Pkte
154 59
50 58
83 46
79 45
91 45
106 33
101 32
129 28
161 25
197 10
193 6
1227 6
Punkte
80
75
67
44
42
41
41
38
38
37
36
35
33
33
32



Marco Moro
Marcello Arnoldi
Ivano Grassi
Michel Grazioli
Tommaso Teruggia
Corrado Knecht
Simone Nicoli
Alessandro Martin
Simone Godenzi
Enrico Malacarne
Valerio Facchi
Daniele Marti
Daniele lasiello
Christian Benedetti
Davide Jelmini
Alessandro Mller
Moreno Donati
Oliver De-Camilli
Alex Armanini
Demian Kloti
Andrea Cioccari
Damiano Solari
Manuel Saglini
Etienne Tomamichel
Anthony Cicchino
Aron Fassora
Demis Marti
Pietro Gendotti
Sonny Armanini
Carlo Fibioli

Mirko Lunini
Christian Sartori
Jonas Olsson
Devin Lorenzetti
Martino Arnoldi
Samuel Azzola
Andrea Cauzza
Nakia Alberti

Joas Luppi
Sabino Sansonna
Yves Kuhni

Julien Viret

Kewin Kalbermatten
Filippo Ernst
Mattia Selmin
Luca Marti

Nicola Barban
Roberto Morganti
Dario Lurati

Edoardo Selmin

HC Chiasso

Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Nivo

Varese Killer Bees

HC Ascona

HC Nivo

HC Ceresio

HC Ceresio

Varese Killer Bees

HC Pregassona Red Fox
Ass.Sp. Osco

Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Nivo

HC Vallemaggia

HC Ceresio

HC Vallemaggia

HC Ascona

HC Lodrino

HC Blenio

HC Nivo

HC Blenio

HC Lodrino

HC Ascona

HC Cramosina

Ass.Sp. Osco

Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Nivo

HC Lodrino

HC Chiasso

HC Cramosina

HC Ceresio

HC Locarno

HC Vallemaggia
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Nivo

HC Vallemaggia

HC Ceresio

HC Nivo

Varese Killer Bees

HC Ascona

HC Nivo

HC Ascona

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Pregassona Red Fox
Ass.Sp. Osco

Varese Killer Bees

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Pregassona Red Fox

HC Pregassona Red Fox

17
21
17
16
21
14
18
16
20
16
18
19
22
19
20
19
20
21
15
20
21
20
20
17
19
20
19
13
17
18
17
21
15
11
17
17
22
22
20
17
12
16
22
18
22
22
20
15
22
22

13
12
21
22
18
13
11
18
11
16
13

15
18
12
12
10

17
15

13
11
11
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32
32
31
30
30
29
27
26
26
25
25
25
24
23
23
23
23
23
22
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
21
21
20
20
20
20
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
19
18
18
18
17
17
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Raffaele Meli

Alain Didier
Manuele Guscio
Francesco Fransioli
Angelo Fumasoli
Francesco Ceppi
Sacha Von Gunten
Emanuel Pol
Dalibor Gottardi
Matteo Bianchi
Reto Lehmann
Adriano Janggen
Tiziano Ruggeri
Thomas Felappi
Brenno Celio
Claudio Zani
Gregory Oprandi
Marco Della Santa
Davide Mario Chiesa
Matthew Pellegrini
Ruben Ivankovic
Jan Demaldi
Stefano Pellanda
Kevin Schuler
Gabriele Tamagnini
Elia Nicora

Matteo Thurler
Christian Sbardella
Matteo Rigoni
Michele Naretto
Albert Asselstine
Alex Brechbuhl
Davide Donati
Fabio Zucchetti
Nicola Petrini

Miro Ceresa

Kim Mduller

Patrizio Cavanna
Marco Medici
Thomas Ernst
Krunoslav Perkovic
Daniele Servidio
Michele Bettosini
Felipe Miguel De Freitas Ferreira
Gioas Campanello
Davide Franscella
Filippo Blondel
Michele Domeniconi
Lorenzo Pedrotti

Damiano Marzoli

HC Ceresio

HC Ceresio

HC Nivo

HC Nivo

HC Ceresio

HC Chiasso

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Cramosina

Varese Killer Bees
Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Locarno

HC Ascona

HC Chiasso

HC Nivo

HC Cramosina

HC Nivo

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Chiasso

HC Cramosina

HC Vallemaggia

HC Ascona

HC Lodrino

HC Ceresio

Varese Killer Bees

HC Ascona

HC Ceresio

HC Blenio

HC Locarno

HC Ascona

Varese Killer Bees

HC Locarno

HC Vallemaggia

HC Nivo

HC Nivo

HC Lodrino

Ass.Sp. Osco

HC Nivo

HC Chiasso

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Cramosina

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Cramosina

HC Blenio

HC Locarno

HC Ascona

HC Blenio

HC Pregassona Red Fox
HC Vallemaggia

HC Cramosina
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11
21
10
18
19
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11
18
19
19
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21
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13
17
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11
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18
13
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Manuele Ponzio
Flavio Pedrazzi

Matteo Cesarini

HC Ceresio
HC Ascona

Varese Killer Bees

14
13
21



